Current rating of 10A
Outputs of between 0.8V and 3.3V, fixed and flexible versions
Works from either a 5V or 3.3V system bus voltage
High efficiency - up to 96% achievable on 3.3Vout
POL converter that saves board space - vertical or horizontal versions
Industry standard footprint
Ultra wide output voltage version also available
SIL10 SERIES

5 www.artesyn.com
Material Ratings
Characteristic - Signal Name Notes and Conditions
Flammability rating UL94V-0
Safety Agency Approvals
Characteristic
UL E174104
TÜV B02 12 38572 035
Model Numbers
Model Input Output Output Current Typical Max. Load
Number Voltage Voltage (Max.) Efficiency Regulation
SIL10-05S0V8-V 3.0 - 5.5VDC 0.8V 10A 83% 1.5%
SIL10-05S0V8-H 3.0 - 5.5VDC 0.8V 10A 83% 1.5%
SIL10-05S1V0-V 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.0V 10A 86% 1.5%
SIL10-05S1V0-H 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.0V 10A 86% 1.5%
SIL10-05S1V2-V 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.2V 10A 88% 1.0%
SIL10-05S1V2-H 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.2V 10A 88% 1.0%
SIL10-05S1V5-V 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.5V 10A 90% 1.0%
SIL10-05S1V5-H 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.5V 10A 90% 1.0%
SIL10-05S1V8-V 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.8V 10A 92% 1.0%
SIL10-05S1V8-H 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.8V 10A 92% 1.0%
SIL10-05S2V0-V 3.0 - 5.5VDC 2.0V 10A 93% 1.0%
SIL10-05S2V0-H 3.0 - 5.5VDC 2.0V 10A 93% 1.0%
SIL10-05S2V5-V 3.0 - 5.5VDC 2.5V 10A 94% 1.0%
SIL10-05S2V5-H 3.0 - 5.5VDC 2.5V 10A 94% 1.0%
SIL10-05S3V3-V 4.5 - 5.5VDC 3.3V 10A 95% 1.0%
SIL10-05S3V3-H 4.5 - 5.5VDC 3.3V 10A 95% 1.0%
SIL10-05W3V3-V 4.5 - 5.5VDC 3.3V 10A 95% 1.0%
SIL10-05W3V3-H 4.5 - 5.5VDC 3.3V 10A 95% 1.0%
File Name:LF_SIL10_extra.PDF Rev: 10 Feb 2003
SXA10 Series |   15W DC/DCSIL10 Series |   10A DC/DC
Non-Isolated DC/DC converters
6